PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2779817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STORK FOOD AND DAIRY SYSTEMS INC.	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICS SOLUTIONS B.V.
Street Address:	32, DECCAWEG
City:	AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1042 AD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61478190
Application Number:	61478491
Application Number:	61478665
Application Number:	61480521
Application Number:	61483923
Application Number:	61488220
Application Number:	61540010
Application Number:	13449718
Application Number:	13450693
Application Number:	13452207
Application Number:	13456564
Application Number:	13464997
Application Number:	13471653
Application Number:	13624411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: landrew@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

PATENT

502733211 REEL: 032498 FRAME: 0121

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37416

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LESLEY L. ANDREW

SIGNATURE: /Lesley L. Andrew 00889/

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_StorkFood_and_DairySystems__ICS_Solutions_BV#page1.tif source=Assignment_StorkFood_and_DairySystems__ICS_Solutions_BV#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032498 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STORK FOOD AND DAIRY SYSTEMS INC., having address at 1080 Airport Parkway, GAINESVILLE, GEORGIA 30503, United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications and Designs identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

WHEREAS, ICS Solutions B.V., a Dutch company having address at 32, Deccaweg, 1042 AD AMSTERDAM, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

ASSIGNOR STORK FOOD AND DAIRY SYSTEMS INC.

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE ICS Solution

March 14, 2014

Mord 11, 2014

Title:

no legalisation required

PATENT REEL: 032498 FRAME: 0123

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Application number	Filing date
US61478190	22/04/2011
US61478491	23/04/2011
US61478665	25/04/2011
US61480521	29/04/2011
US61483923	09/05/2011
US61488220	20/05/2011
US61540010	28/09/2011

PATENT REEL: 032498 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 03/21/2014